No. S-226670
Vancouver Registry

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c¢. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND
IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT,
S.B.C. 2002, c. 57, AS AMENDED AND THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, S.N.B.
1981, ¢. B-9.1, AS AMENDED

AND

IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE AND ARRANGEMENT OF
TREVALI MINING CORPORATION AND TREVALI MINING (NEW BRUNSWICK)
LTD.

PETITIONERS

EIGHTEENTH REPORT OF THE MONITOR

October 24, 2024

ﬁl—' T |
CONSULTING



EIGHTEENTH REPORT OF THE MONITOR

Table of Contents
INTRODUCTION ....oiiviiiiiiiiriieieninentetriniesesreessssseteassessssssssesesesssssssssssssesssssesessssesesesssssssessssssses 3
PURPOSE ..ottt ettt ses et ns st ea et e esen s e et st eessene s e 7
TERMS OF REFERENCE ...ooiniiiietetrineistrreceiece ettt caesess sttt e eseeetessssesssssssasesenen 7
MONITOR’S ACTIVITIES ......ooiiieintninec ettt te s esseese s e s e s st era s s s e s 8
CLAIMS AGAINST TREVALL ..ot e e e e e e s e e e s 9
POTENTIAL NANTOU MINING RECOVERIES .....coooouitieieeeeeeeeeceeeee e eseeee e 11
CASH FLOW VARIANCE ANALYSIS ..ootitiiirceeeereeeeseseseesseissesesssseseseesessessessessssssessaes 12
STAY EXTENSION ..ottt sttt et son et ettt eaeseneeseseeseeasasannaes 15
CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION.........cooviieeeeceetceeeeeeeeeeeeveee et sereeesesesessessaeeesens 16

Appendix A — Claims Summary

Appendix B - Fourth Wind-down Cash Flow Statement



INTRODUCTION

1. On August 19, 2022, Trevali Mining Corporation (“Trevali Corp.”) and Trevali Mining
(New Brunswick) Ltd. (“Trevali NB” and collectively, “Trevali” or the “Applicants™)
commenced proceedings (the “CCAA Proceedings”) under the Companies’ Creditors
Arrangement Act, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, as amended (the “CCAA”) pursuant to an order
granted by this Honourable Court, which was subsequently amended and restated on
August 29, 2022 (the “ARIO™).

2. The ARIO appointed FTI Consulting Canada Inc. (“FTT”) as monitor in the CCAA
Proceedings (in such capacity, the “Monitor”) and established a stay of proceedings
(the “Stay of Proceedings”) in favour of the Applicants until October 6, 2022. The Stay
of Proceedings has since been extended until and including October 31, 2024 in respect

of Trevali Corp.

3. On September 14, 2022, this Honourable Court granted an order approving procedures
for a sales and investment solicitation process (the “SISP”) and a sales agent agreement
between Trevali Corp. and National Bank Financial Inc. (the “Sales Agent”) and granting

a charge to secure the Sales Agent’s fees.

4. On October 11, 2022, this Honourable Court granted an order authorizing and approving
a settlement agreement (the “Settlement Agreement”) between the Applicants, the RCF
Lenders, Glencore International AG, Glencore AG and Glencore Canada Corporation
(collectively, “Glencore™) addressing the issues that arose in response to Glencore
declining to advise whether they would assert a right of set-off against amounts owing by
them for delivery under off-take agreements with the Applicants and certain affiliated

entities.

5. On December 21, 2022, in connection with the SISP and relating to the Rosh Pinah mine,
this Honourable Court granted an order, among other things, approving Trevali Corp.’s
execution of a Share and Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 15, 2022, between
Trevali Corp., as vendor, and Appian Natural Resources Fund III LP and Appian Natural

3



Resources (UST) Fund I1I LP (collectively, “Appian™), as purchasers (as amended from
time to time, the “Appian SPA”).

. On January 9, 2023, this Honourable Court granted an order (the “Receivership Order”)
appointing FTI as receiver (in such capacity, the “Receiver”) of all of the assets,
undertakings and property of Trevali NB, including all proceeds thereof, other than any
real property, mineral claims, mining leases, or real property leases owned or held by

Trevali NB (collectively, the “Property™) effective on January 24, 2023 at 11:59pm PST.

. On March 29, 2023, this Honourable Court granted:

a. an order (the “CPO”) approving a process for determining the nature and amounts
of certain claims against the Applicants and their respective directors and officers

(the “Claims Process™); and

b. an order appointing the members of the Ad Hoc Committee of Shareholders of
Trevali Corp. (the “Shareholder Representatives™) as representatives of the
interests of certain securities claimants and appointing KND Complex Litigation

as counsel to the Shareholder Representatives.

. On April 24, 2023, this Honourable Court granted an order (the “Distribution Order’)
authorizing Trevali Corp. to distribute the net proceeds resulting from the transaction
contemplated by the Appian SPA (the “Appian Transaction™), and any other available
proceeds, to The Bank of Nova Scotia as administrative agent for the RCF Lenders in an
amount not to exceed the Outstanding Interim Financing Balance (as defined in the
Settlement Agreement), plus the aggregate amounts owing under the Revolving Credit
Facility and Glencore Facility (each as defined in the Settlement Agreement), subject to

maintaining a holdback reserve and certain other conditions.

. On June 23, 2023, the Appian Transaction was successfully completed and the net

proceeds were distributed in accordance with the Distribution Order.



10. On June 28, 2023, this Honourable Court granted an order expanding the powers of the

11.

12.

13.

14.

Monitor with respect to Trevali Corp. and its property (the “EMP Order”).

On November 7, 2023, this Honourable Court issued its Reasons for Judgement with
respect to a dispute that arose regarding the Settlement Agreement. This Honourable
Court ordered (the “Settlement Agreement Declaration Order”) that any payments
made, or that may potentially be made, to or on behalf of Glencore pursuant to section 5

of the Settlement Agreement:

a. are not new or additional post-filing liabilities of Trevali Corp., Trevali NB or any

entity in the Trevali Group (as defined in the Settlement Agreement);

b. have been, and shall only be, paid as a reduction of the amounts outstanding under

the Glencore Facility; and

c. shall not exceed the amounts owing under the Glencore Facility (as set out in the

Distribution Order).

On November 28, 2023, Glencore filed a Notice of Appeal of the Settlement Agreement

Declaration Order, which was subsequently abandoned on December 22, 2023.

On February 22, 2024, this Honourable Court granted a sale approval and vesting order
approving the sale of 5,750,000 common shares (the “Prism Shares’) in the share capital

of Prism Resources Inc. to Agnico Eagle Mines Limited.

On April 26, 2024, this Honourable Court granted an order that the proof of claim
submitted by the Shareholder Representatives (the “Shareholders’ Claim”) is not subject
to the CPO and that the Shareholders’ Claim be adjudicated through an alternative
procedure including participation in mediation and the ability to apply to this Honourable

Court for further directions in respect of the adjudication of the Shareholders’ Claim.



15. On April 27, 2024, the Receiver and Bathurst Metallic Corp. (the “Purchaser™ or
“BMC”) entered into an asset purchase agreement (the “Trevali NB APA™) to sell and
assign to the Purchaser all of Trevali NB’s right, title and interest to the Assets (as
defined in the Trevali NB APA) subject to an expansion of the definition of Property in
the Receivership Order to include all of the assets, undertakings and property of Trevali
NB, without any limitations. Concurrently, the Purchaser also agreed to purchase
substantially all of the assets of Trevali Mining (Maritimes) Ltd. (*“TMM") as set out in
an asset purchase agreement (the “TMM APA™) among TMM and the Purchaser.

16. On July 1, 2024, an agreement (the “Settlement and Support Agreement”) was reached
between TMC, TMM, the Receiver and His Majesty the King in Right of the Province of
New Brunswick (“GNB”) as represented by the Department of Natural Resources and
Energy Development whereby GNB agreed to support the granting of the approval and
vesting orders with respect to the Trevali NB APA and the TMM APA subject to the

payment of a settlement amount to GNB.

17. Ultimately, BMC could not satisfy the terms of the TMM APA or Trevali NB APA to
close the transactions and the Receiver and the Monitor did not seek approval and vesting

orders with respect to the Trevali NB APA and the TMM APA.

18. On September 17, 2024, the Monitor and the Receiver filed an application for an order
(the “HST Order”) that Glencore Canada Corporation pay certain unpaid harmonized
sales tax, plus interest and penalties payable thereon to Canada Revenue Agency. with
respect to the sale of zinc and lead concentrate from the Caribou mine, which was
opposed by Glencore Canada Corporation. The application was heard on October 18,

2024, and this Honourable Court has reserved its decision.

19. On October 23, 2024, the Monitor filed a Notice of Application for an order (the “Stay
Extension Order”) extending the Stay of Proceedings with respect to the Trevali Corp.

until March 31, 2025.



PURPOSE

20. The purpose of this Eighteenth Report of the Monitor is to provide this Honourable Court

and Trevali’s stakeholders with information with respect to:

a. an update on the Monitor’s activities since last reported in the Sixteenth Report of

the Monitor dated April 22, 2024 (the “Sixteenth Report”);

b. an update on the Claims Process;

c. Trevali Corp.’s actual cash receipts and disbursements for the 69-week period
from the granting of the EMP Order to October 22, 2024, as compared to the cash
flow statement included in the Sixteenth Report (the “Third Wind-down Cash

Flow Statement”);

d. an updated cash flow statement for the 23-week period ending on April 1, 2025
(the “Fourth Wind-down Cash Flow Statement”); and

e. the Monitor’s application for the Stay Extension Order.

TERMS OF REFERENCE

21. In preparing this report, the Monitor has relied upon certain information
(the “Information”) including the Applicants’ unaudited financial information, books
and records and discussions with former senior management of Trevali Corp.

(“Management”).

22. Except as described in this report, the Monitor has not audited, reviewed or otherwise
attempted to verify the accuracy or completeness of the Information in a manner that
would comply with Generally Accepted Assurance Standards pursuant to the Chartered

Professional Accountants of Canada Handbook.



23. The Monitor has not examined or reviewed financial forecasts and projections referred to
in this report in a manner that would comply with the procedures described in the

Chartered Professional Accountants of Canada Handbook.

24. Future-oriented financial information reported to be relied on in preparing this report is
based on assumptions regarding future events. Actual results may vary from forecast and

such variations may be material.

25. Unless otherwise stated, all monetary amounts contained herein are expressed in United

States dollars to be consistent with the Applicants’ primary reporting currency.

MONITOR’S ACTIVITIES

26. Since the date of the Sixteenth Report, the Monitor’s activities have included, among

other things:

a. progressing litigation in South Africa, with the assistance of former management,
Trevali Corp.’s insurance broker, Willis Towers Watson Brokerage, and agent
counsel in South Africa, to pursue Trevali Corp.’s interest in an insurance claim
totalling approximately $7.5 million (the “Nantou Insurance Claim™) in respect
of the tragic flooding incident that occurred at the mine operated by Nantou

Mining Burkina Faso S.A. (“Nantou Mining”) in April 2022;

b. pursuing Trevali Corp.’s interest, with the assistance of former Management and

its counsel. in the liquidation proceedings of Nantou Mining in Burkina Faso:

c. evaluating creditor claims and corresponding with claimants pursuant to the

Claims Process;

d. bringing an application for the HST Order, with the assistance of former
Management, and swearing the Affidavit of Mike Clark dated September 16,
2024, in support of same;



e. corresponding with BMC to negotiate the TMM APA, which was ultimately

unsuccessful;

f. preparing application materials and the Seventeenth Report of the Monitor dated
July 5, 2024, with respect to the orders approving the TMM AVO and the
Settlement and Support Agreement and expanding the EMP Order; and

g. preparing this Eighteenth Report.

CLAIMS AGAINST TREVALI

27.

28.

29

30.

31.

The Monitor has continued to administer the Claims Process in accordance with the CPO
and has accepted, or not disputed, 50 claims against Trevali Corp. totalling approximately
$15.1 million. There are three remaining unresolved claims that relate to contingent

claims that cannot be quantified at this time.

There are 211 accepted, or not disputed, claims against Trevali NB totaling
approximately $16.8 million and four unresolved contingent claims that cannot be
quantified at this time. One further unresolved claim remains against Trevali NB but the
Monitor does not plan to incur the time and costs associated with resolving the remaining

claim until there is better visibility into potential recoveries at Trevali NB.

. There are a total of 7 unresolved claims, including the Shareholders’ Claim.

The Monitor has issued a total of 13 Notices of Revisions or Disallowance (“NORD™)
pursuant to the CPO. These Claims (as defined in the CPO) have been deemed accepted
at the amount, secured states and priority as set forth in the NORD pursuant to the CPO,

and included in the summaries below.

A summary of the claims received pursuant to the Claims Process is attached as

Appendix <A™,



32. A summary of the claims against Trevali Corp., excluding the Shareholders’ Claim, are

33.

34.

35.

summarized in the table below:

Claims Summary

USD Thousands Number Amount

Unsecured Claims (Accepted) 50 $§ 15,103
Contingent Claims (Not Accepted)

XL Specialty Insurance Company 1 4,798
Directors / Officers 1 -
Steve Molnar 1 -
Subtotal of Contingent Claims 3 4,798
Total Claims S3 § 19,900

The unresolved claims against Trevali Corp. relate to the following contingent claims:

a. aclaim by XL Specialty Insurance Company relating to a claim for
indemnification under a reclamation bond in respect of Trevali NB that remains
subject to dispute (this claim has separate proofs of claim against Trevali Corp.

and Trevali NB); and

b. claims by the Directors and Officers of Trevali, as well as by Steve Molnar,

personally, relating to indemnification for unspecified amounts.

The unresolved claims have most recently been extended to March 31, 2025, to align

with the proposed Stay Extension.

The above table does not include the Shareholders’® Claim for C$56 million which is an
“equity claim” under the CCAA. As described above, this Honourable Court granted an
order on April 26, 2024, that provided for the adjudication of the Shareholders’ Claim
through an alternative procedure including participation in mediation and the ability to
apply to this Honourable Court for further directions in respect of the adjudication of the

Shareholders’ Claim.

10



POTENTIAL NANTOU MINING RECOVERIES

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

As previously reported in the Fifth Report of the Monitor dated December 12, 2022, and
the Sixteenth Report, Trevali Corp. announced on October 6, 2022 that its 90% owned
subsidiary Nantou Mining filed an application for liquidation with the Judicial Tribunal

of Commerce in Burkina Faso. A liquidator was appointed on November 4, 2022.

Since the Sixteenth Report, in May 2024, following the submission of further details
from Trevali Corp. and Boundary Ventures, the direct parent of Nantou Mining, the judge
overseeing the proceedings rejected the Nantou Claims (as defined in the Sixteenth
Report) and on the basis that Trevali Corp. and Boundary Ventures did not provide proof

of the existence of their debts.

On or about May 27, 2024, an opposition (appeal) to the judge’s decision was filed by
Trevali Corp. and Boundary Venture. The Monitor is awaiting the outcome of this appeal

process.

As previously reported in the Sixteenth Report, Trevali Corp. commenced an action
against Sanlam Burkina Faso Societe Anonyme (“Sanlam BF”) in the High Court of
South Africa for the payment of the sum of $7,634,216.00. On April 15, 2024, Trevali
Corp. obtained leave to sue Sanlam BF by way of edictal citation and serve materials on

Sanlam BF by email.

In response, Sanlam BF filed certain pleas (defence statements) dated August 5, 2024,

which raise various issues with respect to the insurance claim.

On or about August 16, 2024, Trevali Corp., with the assistance of counsel in South
Africa, made certain procedural requests related to certain documents relied on in Sanlam
BF’s pleas. In addition, the Monitor, on behalf of Trevali Corp. and with the assistance of
counsel in South Africa, is considering and preparing to advance further steps in this

litigation.

11



CASH FLOW VARIANCE ANALYSIS

42. Trevali Corp.’s actual cash receipts and disbursements as compared to the Third Wind-
down Cash Flow Statement for the 69-week period ended October 22, 2024, are

summarized below:

Trevali Corp.
Cash Flow Variance Analysis

Sixty-Nine Week Period Ended October 22,2024

(USD thousands) Actual Forecast Variance

Operating Receipts
Other Receipts $ 1,271 § 980 § 291
Total Receipts 1,271 980 291

Operating Disbursements

Payroll and Benefits 126 126 -
Contractors and Consultants 316 465 149
Restructuring Professional Fees 1,313 1,725 412
Other Professional Fees 9 9 -
Other Operating Disbursements 22 162 140
Total Operating Disbursements 1,787 2,487 700
Net Change in Cash from Operations (516) (1,507) 991
Financing
Secured Lender Repayment (1,673) (1,673) -
Working Capital Escrow 3,433 3,433 -
Net Change in Cash from Financing 1,760 1,760 -
Effect of Foreign Exchange Translation (14) (13) 1)
Net Change in Cash 1,230 240 990
Opening Cash 4,152 4,152 -
Ending Cash $ 5382 § 4392 % 9290

43. Highlights of the cash flow variance analysis are summarized as follows:

c. other receipts include interest on cash deposits and the return of certain

restructuring professional fee retainers; and

d. restructuring professional fees include costs incurred in respect of the closing of
the Appian Transaction, corporate filings in various jurisdictions, post-closing
matters as well as the ongoing administration of the CCAA Proceedings. A

12



summary of the professional fee disbursements incurred since the date of the EMP

Order is set out in the table below:;

Professional Fee Summary

Sixty-Nine Week Period Ended October 22,2024

(USD thousunds)

Firm Role Disbursements [axes lTotal
Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP Counsel to Trevali $ 289 § 1 5 35 8% 324
FTI Consulting Canada Inc. Monitor 414 1 21 436
Dentons Canada LLP Monitor's Counsel 312 98 46 456
Conyers Dill and Pearman Limited  Foreign Counsel to the Monitor 35 42 - 77
Yanogo Bobson Foreign Counsel to the Monitor 19 - - 19
Total $ 1,070 § 141 § 101§ 1,313

FOURTH WIND-DOWN CASH FLOW STATEMENT

44. The Monitor has prepared the Fourth Wind-down Cash Flow Statement to set out the
liquidity requirements and cash position of Trevali Corp. during the forecast period (the
“Forecast Period”). A copy of the Fourth Wind-down Cash Flow Statement is attached
as Appendix “B”.

13



45. A summary of the Fourth Wind-down Cash Flow Statement is set out in the following

table:
Trevali Corp.
Fourth Wind-down Cash Flow Statement
Twenty-Three Week Period Ended April 1,2025 Weeks 46-98  Weeks 99-121 Weeks 46-121
(USD thousands) Actual Forecast Total
Operating Receipts

Other Receipts $ 1,271  § - 8 1,271
Total Receipts 1,271 - 1,271

Operating Disbursements

Payroll and Benefits 126 - 126
Contractors and Consultants 316 150 466
Restructuring Professional Fees 1.313 750 2,063
Other Professional Fees 9 - 9
Other Operating Disbursements 22 100 122
Total Operating Disbursements 1,787 1,000 2,787
Net Change in Cash from Operations (516) (1,000) (1,516)
Financing
Secured Lender Repayment (1.,673) - (1,673)
Working Capital Escrow 3,433 - 3,433
Net Change in Cash from Financing 1,760 - 1,760
Effect of Foreign Exchange Translation (14) - (14)
Net Change in Cash 1,230 (1,000) 230
Opening Cash 4,152 5,382 4,152
Ending Cash $ 5382 § 4,382 $ 4,382

46. The Fourth Wind-down Cash Flow Statement is based on the following key assumptions:

a. opening cash of approximately $5.4 million is presented exclusive of C$1.3
million held in respect of the D&O Charge (as defined in the ARIO);

b. other receipts does not include recoveries on remaining assets that may be
realized during the Forecast Period including the potential recoveries from the

Indemnity Escrow Amount as defined in and provided for under the Appian APA;

c. the Monitor anticipates requiring the assistance of former key Management

personnel retained on hourly contracts to assist with post-closing matters related

14



to the Appian APA, including any claims against the Indemnity Escrow Amount,

evaluation of claims and realization of assets;

d. restructuring professional fees include accrued and projected fees and

disbursements for the Monitor and the Monitor’s legal counsel; and

e. Trevali Corp. anticipates incurring certain overhead costs in order to, among other
things, preserve and maintain access to company records and information

systems.

STAY EXTENSION

47. The Monitor’s comments with respect to the application for the Stay Extension Order are

as follows:

a. the Stay Extension will allow the Monitor time to attend to remaining matters,

including among other things:

i. resolving any claims under the Indemnity Escrow Amount;

ii. evaluating unresolved creditor claims;

iii. continuing to pursue Trevali Corp.’s interest in the liquidation and

insurance matters of Nantou Mining: and

iv. otherwise administering Trevali Corp.’s estate;

b. the Monitor plans to make an application for authorization to make an interim

distribution to unsecured creditors during the period of the Stay Extension;

c. the Fourth Wind-down Cash Flow Statement forecasts that Trevali Corp. will
have sufficient liquidity during the period of the Stay Extension:

15



d. there is not any material financial prejudice to Trevali Corp.’s creditors as a result

of the Stay of Proceedings being extended to March 31, 2025; and

e. Trevali Corp. is acting in good faith and with due diligence to progress these

proceedings.

CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

48. Based on the foregoing, the Monitor respectfully recommends that this Honourable Court

grant the Stay Extension Order.

dokokok ok

All of which is respectfully submitted this October 24, 2024.

S lle —

fog: Tom Powell Mike Clark
Senior Managing Director Managing Director

FTI Consulting Canada Inc.
in its capacity as Monitor of Trevali

16



Appendix A

Claims Summary



816'1€ 19T [€10],

<1891 11z dANL
£0I°S1 0§ WL
(asn) Jquny Ayuy
junowy

paydasay jo Lavwmng - gy eaas ) pue ‘dio)) rada ]

LIS'66L'LT SWIe[?) PIPUBXY [€10],
agl TUSBUNIUO) NI 2 DAL TeU[O] 991§ 43
agir weBunuo) NI ¥ ONL SIVNPQ / s101021( £TE
LLI'ETL'S SALIOA0I3I N 1jeAdl ], Jo swoaino Suipuad marasy 9NL paliwi] epeue)) yredpay] 80¢€
889°08¥°T1 ATINJ 241 Aq pajuasaidal Se “YIIMSUNIG MaN
waBunuo) ANL  Jo 2ouraoxg ay jo WSy ui Sury syp Aisafejy iy 967
OT8LELY JUENiililg) ANL Auedwo)) souemsu] Ajeradg TY vd3
978 L6LY juaduruo)) JNLL Auedwoy) souemsuy L[enadg TxX 81¢
uoISHAX JO dUBON
OIL6LS O weBunuo) 0/ JNL O JO SISp[OYRIBYS JO S9RIWWO) 20H PV (443
3400)) Y} 0} [BLIAJIY JO 0N
£€09°S01 - €09°501 fesodoid paidasorun ue yo uossiuNO? Sulked SQLIOSSP JOU SSOP 19BLUO)) JNL SIa1fI0) 8HT
DUBMO[JESI(Y JO 3dUON
TYTSOI'E  9P6'TLS'S 881'879'8 SWIRE?) PIsiAdy [BI0 ],
L¥9°86¥ 061°LLL LESSLY poLiad AdueoeA 9jeL1doIdde JO S1BLNIS? U0 Poseq pasIASy ONL ouf Apjeay suejod €9C
8S0°r88°1  E€I6°ELIT 1L6°LSO°Y UOHEBUSISAI S1Y 0) dn BUIPe] SIOUBISWINOLD U Paseq PIsiady ONLL SauUeyO[ “YPIqUILID LST
8Y6°T 8L6°€S $76°98 e ¥ J seurdoxdde 3091321 0) pasiasy gNL DT uonenji aing SOg
96£°58Y €£€E8€T 6TLETL 10B1U0D JUSWAO[dUID 1291391 0) PasIAdY JALL uopion) ‘Sug €67
SO£001 P18 811801 a7e(] Buiji WOy 35ES] JO 0OUE[E] JOJ WIR[D PUE ISSISIUI SPRIIXS O POSIASY aNL (1uouin(g adno1n) su] BPEUE) 6861168 344
LLTSE ovT'LYT L1ST8T sjunowe Fuijiy-sod apn[oxa 03 pasiasy aNL “oU] BpEUE]) BOLI(Y g8l
STl $60°8S OVE‘6S sjunowe Surjiz~jsod apnjoxa 0) pasiady aNL panwi] podsuei] puejpiiy L1
414 8Pz 0L suunoure 3uijij-1sod Ipnjoxa 03 paswmay aNL SUOTEDIUNWIWOY) JesoJuf pel
- €6T191°T £67°191°C GNLL JsureSe aq 0} pasIAoy JONLL "2U] BpRUR)) SUOHN|OS JqBuEISnS SSC] 86
SS6'L 86L°LT €SL°SE ENL ssurede aq pure spunoure Surjy-sod apnjoxs 0} pasiasy aNL Y] BpEUR)) UBIPLIS) 01
zs0'6l S6v'te LYSE9¢ SISURDIT SOEI AU SUONRIAA() J0J §1500 9SUIDI| UMOP PASIARY OW.L 2710 suonnjog jooidis|ng 6
8L8°69 6vTT 8Z1°7L JUBLISPIIIUS ME[ UOWILIOD 0} PISIASY ONL naig ‘Suonsuuy ¥
WOISIAIY JO OUON
(asn (@sin) yunowy (asi) uoyeueidxy Anug yuBwiEl) #

JDUBLIBA  UHE]D PISIANY Junowy wiel)

SHOISUIX PUE SJELIDJIY ‘SQHON JO Siemnung - gy (jeaad | pue dio) jeada




Appendix B

Fourth Wind-down Cash Flow Statement



r - — — — T———— — e = - ——— e — = = — ————
THEF 5 INCF S 65k 5 ISt S IG6F & I6St 5 TNYT S IWYY S TNIF 5 TNSF S CWSD S S LS8t 5 LKt & iU § S W S I60% S5 L00s § S L0Ts S 0TS S LWs 8§ s 3 Fuppuy
TSIF TEs b T TEs T i G THIT B T TRFF ISEF T TE's Ty TEn's [ [ [ LTS HEY ey Tupde)
0€2 (os1) - N - (os1) o B S s (sL1) - (734 - . - (LD - " - - (sen W) W aduvy) joN
@D - - - o - = o - o o S o S - - B - o - 2 o = g (] vageystes | sduuory udraog 30 130473
09L1 - - - - - - - - o - & - J - - - - - - g . g G 09L°1 Supuwiy wog yv) 19 By jaN
FE0T B - B = . - g T B g - B B T - - B g T - - B T Tere AoToRg] (Ve JU IO,
€' - - - - - - - : - - - - . 3 - - : B : - } : 1 (g wouieday Bpuo'] pamsag
Sunsuway g
oD losn S & O (os1) 3 & S e (sL1) g - = s g o = [73/] o o o3 5 sLn (918) suoprs3dQ moy Yy m aBumy) jay
180T [ - g = [ : - & E LT - x ? 7] * * = S = - = = ] ALY WEAEInqYI BURI0 0]
770 = E = e - = - - - ST & 5 5 [§4 = S = 5T o S = - ST B PR IBIC RNy B
6 - - - - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - - - . - - 6 £20] [rUotEsj0L] 129K
£90'7 241 - - - 71 - - 8 - 4 - o B 4] - - K 141 B - b - sl 41| 5334 [eUoisJald Sutmonnsoy
99p sT - - - 14 - - - - 4 g - . 5T e - ] sz - - - - 5T 9lE SHIIMETO0) PUY $1012ER600)
971 - - - - - o - - - - = - o - - - - - - - - 5 S 9z1 SHISusgl pue fjexded
uAnaIngslq Fuesady
et - - - g - - - - o - & - g - - - - - - & g - g ' sidpeasy oy,
T s - ¥ - T - T - s - s - s - s - T - T - ShE 5 - s - s - § - 5 - T - T - § - 5 - T - T - S § 1T s ndREg B0
s1drasy Supesado

€207 "1 (udy POPUY POLIad Yoo\ 211~ U T 341 Jo
WIUR]EIS MOL YSTD TMOP-PULY YUMo
wopesodio) Summpy yrrass),



